Officers shall assume office at the conclusion of the State Convention at which they are elected. 

Section 6. Compensation. 

A. The NYRLCA President shall receive a salary of four thousand dollars ($4,000.00) per annum. 
B. The NYRLCA Vice President shall receive a salary of one thousand six hundred dollars 

($1,600.00) per annum. 
C. The NYRLCA Members of the Executive Committee shall receive a salary of one thousand six 

hundred dollars ($1,600.00) per annum.  
D. The NYRLCA Secretary-Treasurer shall receive a salary of six thousand dollars ($6,000.00) per 

annum. 
E. The NYRLCA shall pay the Newsletter Editor an amount designated by the Executive Board, not 

to exceed two hundred dollars ($200) per issue.

[...]

hundred dollars ($300.00) per annum, unless filled by an NYRLCA executive board member.  

G. The NYRLCA shall pay the National General Representative a commission of five percent (5%), 
based on the quarterly National General rebate check, not to exceed one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500.00) but not less than seven hundred dollars ($700.00). 

H. The NYRLCA shall pay the Webmaster an amount designated by the Executive Board not to 
exceed one thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600.00) per annum. 

I. The NYRLCA may pay other chairpersons and appointees as directed by the Executive Board. 
J. All payments identified in Sections E, F, G, and H of this Article shall be in lieu of salary. 
K. The elected officers, and any other appointees of the NYRLCA, who are not full-time employees

[...]

The mileage guide will be determined by the NYRLCA Executive Board. 
PROVISO: IN EFFECT STARTING 2026. 

D. Per Diem shall be paid at the rate of one hundred dollars ($100.00) per day for each of the four 
(4) days of National Convention, in addition up to five days lodging during the national 
convention capped at one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200.00) with receipts will be paid, 
provided the requirements outlined in Article VII Section 4.A. of the NYRLCA Constitution are 
met. 

E. The NYRLCA shall not pay mileage or per diem to any delegate or any other individual 
attending National Convention who is receiving such from the National Association, unless